17 August 2011



Cedar Woods Properties Limited

ASX Code: CWP

Cedar Woods Properties Limited has a long history of creating award winning communities in Australia.

Listed on the ASX, Cedar Woods was incorporated in 1987 and has won numerous awards for design and environmental excellence.

Registered Office Level 4 66 Kings Park Road West Perth WA 6005

PO Box 788 West Perth WA 6872

Tel: 08 9480 1500 Fax: 08 9480 1599 email@cedarwoods.com.au

www.cedarwoods.com.au

Cedar Woods' Full Year Results Webcast

Cedar Woods Properties Limited confirms its Full Year FY2011 Results will be announced on Tuesday, 23 August 2011.

Cedar Woods' Managing Director, Paul Sadleir, and Chief Financial Officer, Paul Freedman, will present the company's Full Year 2011 Results via a live audio webcast.

Please see details below to listen to the webcast.

The presentation slides and results announcement will be published at approximately 8.30 am (EST) and will be made available on the Cedar Woods website under the Announcements link, as well as on the ASX website.

Full Year FY2011 Results webcast details:

Date:	Tuesday, 23 August 2011
Time:	9.00am – 9.45am (EST) /
	7.00am – 7.45am (WST)
To view:	Go to http://www.brr.com.a
	follow the links on the Cedar

o view: Go to <u>http://www.brr.com.au/event/81845</u> or follow the links on the Cedar Woods website at <u>www.cedarwoods.com.au</u>

In addition, a recording of the webcast, together with the presentation, will be available at the same link later on results day.

For further enquiries:

Meredith Hemsley <u>mhemsley@magnus.net.au</u> +612 8999 1003 0413 171 771 MAGNUS Investor Relations + Corporate Communication